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The following lists participating colleges and coaches taking an active role in the Association’s efforts 

to collect foot scores for development of a future selection tool. If a breeder would like a college 

student to help collect foot scores on site, simply contact the coach in your area, and he/she will 

facilitate contact between the breeder and an available student for scoring. Producers are highly 

encouraged to compensate individual scorers for their time and/or travel. If you have additional 

questions, contact Kelli Retallick at 816.383.5190 or via email at kretallick@angus.org. 

Angelo State University  
Chase Runyan   
San Angelo, TX   
chase.runyan@angelo.edu 
325-486-6758  
 
Cal Poly State University   
Lee Rincker  
San Luis Obispo, CA 
lrincker@calpoly.edu 
805-756-7646 217-827-9066 
 
Colorado State University  
Clay Carlson  
Fort Collins, CO 
clay.carlson@rams.colostate.edu 
970-580-0193 
 
Delaware Valley University  
Devin Cunningham  
Doylestown, PA  
dmc49@psu.edu 
215-589-9953 
 
Iowa State University   
Chris Cassady  
Ames, IA  
ccassady@iastate.edu 
815-674-5129 515-294-5910 
 
Kansas State University  
Chris Mullinix  
Manhattan, KS 
cmullinix@ksu.edu  
785-532-1917 316-323-0395 

McNeese State University  
Chip LeMieux  
Lake Charles, LA  
clemieux@mcneese.edu 
337-475-5691 
 
Mississippi State University  
Brett Crow  
Mississippi State, MS 
bcrow@ads.msstate.edu 
662-325-5208 316-323-4879 
 
Oklahoma State University   
Blake Bloomberg   
Stillwater, OK   
blake.bloomberg@okstate.edu 
309-368-3648  
 
Pennsylvania State University  
Ben Williamson 
University Park, PA   
bcw13@psu.edu 
814-867-4917 606-207-9240 
 
Purdue University   
Matt Claeys   
West Lafayette, IN   
mclaeys@purdue.edu 
765-427-9078 765-494-4834 
 
Texas Tech University  
Ryan Rathman   
Lubbock, TX   
ryan.rathmann@ttu.edu  
806-742-2805 x233 806-789-6725 
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The Ohio State University 
Hank LeVan   
Columbus, OH   
levan.27@osu.edu 
937-441-7242  
 
U.C. Davis   
Kyle Wood  
Davis, CA   
kswood@ucdavis.edu  
260-578-1769  
 
University of Florida   
Ethan Propp  
Gainesville, FL   
epropp@ufl.edu 
918-864-6567 352-392-7851 
 
University of Minnesota 
Kyle Rozeboom   
St. Paul, MN  
rozboom@umn.edu 
612-624-7479 651-895-6651 
 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln   
Brad Bennett  
Lincoln, NE  
bbennett8@unl.edu 
402-472-8834 540-810-9295 
 
University of Tennessee - Knoxville   
Zach Bartenslager  
Knoxville, TN  
zbartens@vols.edu 
304-661-6331  
 
University of Wisconsin – River Falls  
Amy Radunz  
River Falls, WI  
amy.radunz@uwrf.edu 
 
University of Wyoming   
Caleb Boardman   
Laramie, WY   
caleb.boardman@uwyo.edu 
307-766-2159 307-761-0736 
 
 

Virginia Tech   
Bain Wilson   
Blackburg, VA   
tbwilson@vt.edu  
540-231-5253 980-621-6823 
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